
2024-2025 Northwest Missouri State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 4-15   Home: 0-10   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 1-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Knox, Emorie 28-20 857 30.6 110-310 .355 40-156 .256 54-62 .871 9 58 67 2.4 59 2 112 91 6 31 314 11.2
24 Moustakas, Luke 28-27 827 29.5 101-269 .375 48-166 .289 34-56 .607 16 85 101 3.6 56 0 33 53 10 18 284 10.1
00 Schomers, Spencer 8-8 235 29.4 30-63 .476 14-34 .412 7-8 .875 10 30 40 5.0 13 0 12 15 5 3 81 10.1
10 Glock, Marcus 28-19 713 25.5 77-184 .418 51-123 .415 49-59 .831 11 58 69 2.5 39 0 22 31 1 10 254 9.1
02 Byers, Ja'Vion 28-9 522 18.6 76-208 .365 21-82 .256 44-58 .759 6 47 53 1.9 26 0 38 43 2 11 217 7.8
33 Ratigan, Jack 28-15 698 24.9 84-139 .604 1-2 .500 25-42 .595 51 109 160 5.7 79 0 48 45 33 27 194 6.9
05 Moala, Trey 28-15 722 25.8 70-133 .526 0-3 .000 40-69 .580 41 101 142 5.1 57 0 38 35 13 22 180 6.4
11 Alexander, Byron 22-21 518 23.5 50-86 .581 2-10 .200 36-67 .537 37 103 140 6.4 41 0 33 28 14 26 138 6.3
23 Gallagher, Padraig 24-5 426 17.8 45-113 .398 22-76 .289 8-10 .800 7 44 51 2.1 36 0 7 16 2 6 120 5.0
04 Johnson, Jadin 12-1 89 7.4 4-29 .138 2-9 .222 8-9 .889 1 17 18 1.5 8 0 5 12 1 2 18 1.5
13 Marlowe, Ethan 5-0 18 3.6 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.6
Total 28 5625 200.9 647-1537 .421 201-664 .303 308-444 .694 229 694 923 33.0 415 2 348 379 88 156 1803 64.39
Opponents 28 5613 200.5 732-1646 .445 187-575 .325 358-499 .717 287 713 1000 35.7 395 4 322 282 79 235 2009 71.75

Team Statistics NMSU OPP
SCORING 1803 2012
    Points Per Game 64.4 71.9
    Scoring Margin -7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 647-1537 733-1648
    Field Goal Pct .421 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-664 188-577
    3PT FG Pct .303 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-444 358-499
    FT Pct .694 .717
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.8
REBOUNDS 923 1000
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 348 322
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 379 282
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 156 235
    Steals Per Game 5.6 8.4
BLOCKS 88 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 8,038 14,156
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-804 12-1,180
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-201

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwest Mo. St. 873 925 5 1803
Opponents 987 1016 9 2012

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Augustana (SD) L 50-72 175
11/10/24 vs Wayne St. (NE) L 64-75 201
11/14/24 vs Chadron St. W 74-57 250
11/15/24 vs UC-Colo. Springs L 61-63 125
11/23/24 vs Southwest Minn. St. L 56-68 265
11/24/24 vs Concordia-St. Paul L 58-73 187

* 12/03/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 66-70 1,245
* 12/05/24 at Emporia St. W 65-54 1,506

12/14/24 at Northwest Nazarene L 58-64 478
12/16/24 at Central Wash. W 83-80 211
12/20/24 SOUTHWESTERN (KS) L (OT) 76-80 305

* 01/02/25 FORT HAYS ST. L 39-58 745
* 01/04/25 NEB.-KEARNEY L 70-78 645
* 01/09/25 at Central Mo. W 63-62 904
* 01/11/25 at Washburn L 66-96 3,100
* 01/16/25 at Neb.-Kearney L 69-74 672
* 01/18/25 at Fort Hays St. L 65-72 2,185
* 01/22/25 WASHBURN L 69-80 725
* 01/25/25 CENTRAL MO. L 53-70 1,264
* 02/01/25 at Missouri Western L 58-71 1,643
* 02/06/25 at Central Okla. L 55-82 571
* 02/08/25 at Rogers St. L 70-75 587
* 02/13/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 67-69 894
* 02/15/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 77-89 789
* 02/20/25 at Northeastern St. W 81-74 1,215
* 02/22/25 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 64-56 1,084
* 02/27/25 NEWMAN L 59-71 646
* 03/01/25 EMPORIA ST. L 67-79 780

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwest Missouri State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-15   Home: 0-9   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Glock, Marcus 19-16 530 27.9 60-147 .408 41-100 .410 32-39 .821 8 40 48 2.5 29 0 16 24 0 8 193 10.2
01 Knox, Emorie 19-11 562 29.6 63-193 .326 28-102 .275 35-40 .875 5 36 41 2.2 40 1 78 63 5 24 189 9.9
24 Moustakas, Luke 19-18 553 29.1 68-179 .380 28-106 .264 23-40 .575 12 59 71 3.7 41 0 21 31 6 14 187 9.8
00 Schomers, Spencer 2-2 54 27.0 7-11 .636 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 6.0 4 0 3 4 1 0 19 9.5
02 Byers, Ja'Vion 19-9 395 20.8 55-155 .355 16-67 .239 38-46 .826 5 36 41 2.2 17 0 28 30 0 10 164 8.6
33 Ratigan, Jack 19-6 459 24.2 60-94 .638 1-2 .500 15-25 .600 40 58 98 5.2 51 0 32 28 19 17 136 7.2
05 Moala, Trey 19-15 545 28.7 51-99 .515 0-2 .000 32-55 .582 26 71 97 5.1 42 0 29 29 7 17 134 7.1
11 Alexander, Byron 18-17 422 23.4 42-66 .636 2-8 .250 30-52 .577 32 87 119 6.6 35 0 28 25 12 20 116 6.4
23 Gallagher, Padraig 15-0 225 15.0 25-65 .385 11-45 .244 8-10 .800 2 25 27 1.8 21 0 5 13 1 2 69 4.6
04 Johnson, Jadin 7-1 47 6.7 3-17 .176 2-5 .400 5-5 1.000 1 9 10 1.4 4 0 3 8 0 2 13 1.9
13 Marlowe, Ethan 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1.5
Total 19 3800 200.0 434-1027 .423 132-444 .297 223-318 .701 162 454 616 32.4 284 1 243 263 52 114 1223 64.37
Opponents 19 3800 200.0 506-1087 .466 124-357 .347 244-335 .728 172 462 634 33.4 281 2 222 195 53 166 1380 72.63

Team Statistics NMSU OPP
SCORING 1223 1380
    Points Per Game 64.4 72.6
    Scoring Margin -8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 434-1027 506-1087
    Field Goal Pct .423 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-444 124-357
    3PT FG Pct .297 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-318 244-335
    FT Pct .701 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.8
REBOUNDS 616 634
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 33.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 243 222
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 263 195
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 114 166
    Steals Per Game 6.0 8.7
BLOCKS 52 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 7,733 13,467
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-859 10-1,347
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Northwest Mo. St. 597 626 1223
Opponents 688 692 1380

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 66-70 1245
12/05/24 at  Emporia St. W 65-54 1506
01/02/25 FORT HAYS ST. L 39-58 745
01/04/25 NEB.-KEARNEY L 70-78 645
01/09/25 at  Central Mo. W 63-62 904
01/11/25 at  Washburn L 66-96 3100
01/16/25 at  Neb.-Kearney L 69-74 672
01/18/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 65-72 2185
01/22/25 WASHBURN L 69-80 725
01/25/25 CENTRAL MO. L 53-70 1264
02/01/25 at  Missouri Western L 58-71 1643
02/06/25 at  Central Okla. L 55-82 571
02/08/25 at  Rogers St. L 70-75 587
02/13/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 67-69 894
02/15/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 77-89 789
02/20/25 at  Northeastern St. W 81-74 1215
02/22/25 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 64-56 1084
02/27/25 NEWMAN L 59-71 646
03/01/25 EMPORIA ST. L 67-79 780


